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 Retrievers (Labrador) 
 
 Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9) Dogs 
  

(5) Fri _AB_ Sat _4__ BELQUEST CONCLUSION STRIP POKER II 
 SS15473803. 11/22/2019 Breeder: Vicky Creamer/Kristen Creamer-Allison/Ms.  
 Krista Beal. By: GCHB CH Belquest Conclusion No Limit Poker - Belquest  
 Conclusion Don'T Get Knickers In A Twist. Owner: Vicky Creamer|Krista  
 Beal|Kristen Allison.  Agent: Rusty Howard 
 (7) Fri _AB  Sat _AB_ RAYNEFALL TWENTY FOUR 
 SS15921602. 11/1/2019 Breeder: Susan Raney. By: CH Nipntuck Hyspire  
 Unforgettable - CH Nipntuck Fastdance. Owner: Susan Raney.  

 (9) Fri _3_ Sat _3__ BONAVENTURES'S DEALERS CHOICE 
 SS15560304. 10/17/2019 Breeder: Tom Shearer|Gail Shearer. By: GCH CH  
 Eagertrieve Blackjack - Bonaventure Sarah J. Owner: Gail Shearer|Tom Shearer.   
(11) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ CLEARCREEK HYSPIRE PUT ME IN COACH 
 SS15595702. 10/7/2019 Breeder: Liz Martin|Vonnie Russell|Jim Russell| 
 Shannon Brown. By: CH Hoffmann's Stop And Stare - GCH CH Hyspire Sports Fan.  
 Owner: Vonnie  Jim Russell|Liz Martin|Shannon Brown.  
(15) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ RAYNEFALL LOVER OF LIFE SINGER OF SONGS 
 SS15601602. 10/21/2019 Breeder: Susan N Raney. By: GCH CH Hyspire Texas  
 Hold 'Em - Piccadilly Raynefall Seekret Affair. Owner: Susan Raney.  
(17)   Fri _AB_ Sat ___ BELQUEST CONCLUSION SUPER MOON RISING 
 Bitch SS15990701. 12/25/2019 Breeder Vicky Creamer|Michael Creamer|   
 Kristen Creamer-Allison|Krista Beal By: GCH CH Farmfield  Topo Gigio –   
 Belquest Conclusion Frozen Margarita. Owner: Vicky Creamer|Michael    
 Creamer|Kristen Creamer-Allison|Krista Beal.  Agent: Rusty Howard 
(21) Fri _AB_ Sat _21_ ACCOLADE'S WADINGWATERS GOING ROGUE 
 SS14537801. 10/3/2019 Breeder: Brett Amdor/Andrea Robertson. By: CH  
 Overlook's Thunder And Lightning - Hidden Brook Accolade Cha Cha. Owner:  
 Andrea Robertson.   
(23) Fri _1__ Sat _1__ HOFFMANN'S NEVER HURRY AND NEVER WORRY 
 SS18627001. 12/6/2019 Breeder: Ruth A Hoffmann|Randahl Hoffmann|Jennifer  
 L Hoffmann. By: CH Seawinds Sailor's Chanty - Hoffmann's If Your Lips Are  
 Moving. Owner: Randahl Hoffmann|Jennifer Hoffmann|Ruth A Hoffmann.  
(25) Fri _2__ Sat _2_ TIME SQUARE MR MATTHEWS 
 SS15728801. 10/27/2019 Breeder: Amy Oles/Mark Oles. By: CH Greenstone's  
 Believe It Or Not - Rihanna V. 'T Chielewout. Owner: Amy Oles.  
(27) Fri _AB__ Sat _AB__ CLEARCREEK HYSPIRE HALL OF FAME 
 SS15595701. 10/7/2019 Breeder: Liz Martin|Vonnie Russell|Jim Russell| 
 Shannon Brown. By: CH Hoffmann's Stop And Stare - GCH CH Hyspire Sports Fan  
 Owner: Elizabeth J Martin.  
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Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12) Dogs 
 

(29) Fri _2__ Sat _AB__ BAILIWICK"S RETURN TO DODGE 
 SS13620101. 7/1/2019 Breeder: Eileen Prezbindowski|Shannon Gage| Kerin J  
 Schooler. By: CH Amigas' Hawkins - Amigas' Caddo @ Bailiwick. Owner: Eileen  
 Prezbindowski.   
(31) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB__ HYSPIRE MARITIME PLAY TO WIN 
 SS14650601. 8/23/2019 Breeder: Hyspire Knl|Shannon Brown|Julie Jussaume.  
 By: GCH CH Nipntuck Well Played - Hyspire Maritime Bubble Rap. Owner:   
 Vonnie Jim Russell|Shannon Brown. 
(35) Fri _1__ Sat _2__ DANBURYS EPOCH BANJO BEAR 
 SS14011209. 8/16/2019 Breeder: Thomas Greg Ewen. By: CH Epochs    
 Thunderbolt Brightens The Banner - Epochs Genuine Risk THD CGC. Owner:  
 Debbie Ewen.   
(37) Sat _1__ DAVRIS HARRY 
 SS13590501. 7/1/2019 Breeder: Christina Hodge/David Hodge. By: GCH CH  
 Zinfndel Lengley's Big Papi - CH Davris Tabatha's Tickled Pink. Owner: Christina  
 Hodge|David Hodge.  

 
 Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Senior 12-15 Months) Dogs 
 
(39) Fri _2_      Sat _2_ BIG SKY'S SONIC BOOM AT BALEWATER 
 SS12759305. 5/11/2019 Breeder: Steven Kirschner/Shari M Kirschner. By:   
 Lacote Boomerang To Big Sky - Big Skys Watch Me Strut. Owner: Sue Schultze.   

(41) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ SKYFIRE LET'S GET READY TO RUMBLE 
 SS12212801. 5/12/2019 Breeder: Stephanie Harris/Jessica L Harris. By:    
 Gallivant Larger Than Life - Skyfire's Do The Impossible. Owner: Stephanie   
 Harris|Jessica Harris.  
(43) Fri _1_ Sat _1__ FISHPAW GIN AND TONIC 
 SS13114602. 6/26/2019 Breeder: Natalie Williams/Scott Ashley. By: GCH CH  
 Gallivant Black Russian - CH Fishpaw Black Ice. Owner: Scott Ashley|Natalie  
 Williams.  

 Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9) Bitches 
  

(6) Sat ___ DEVANLEY'S LAST CHANCE AT LOVE 
 SS16143007. 12/22/2019 Breeder: Judy L Segedi/Aric A Segedi/Mark J Segedi.   
 By: Devanley's Last Call - Devanley's A Tail As Old As Time. Owner: Judy L   
 Segedi.   
 (8) Fri ___ Sat ___ HOFFMANN'S WE GO AS WE PLEASE 
 SS18627002. 12/6/2019 Breeder: Ruth A Hoffmann|Randahl Hoffmann| 
            Jennifer L Hoffmann. By: CH Seawinds Sailor's Chanty - Hoffmann's If   
             Your Lips Are Moving. Owner: Randahl Hoffmann|Jennifer Hoffmann|Ruth A  
  Hoffmann.  
(10)       Fri _3_ Sat _3_ OVERLOOK'S STORM ON THE HORIZON 
           SS16646903. 11/8/2019 Breeder: Mark Rothe. By: GCH CH Banner's 
 No Line On The Horizon -  GCHB CH Overlook's Pepper.  
 Owner: Mark and Gina Rothe.  
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(12) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ RAYNEFALL BREWIN' UP TROUBLE AT D'LYSH 
 SS15601601. 10/21/2019 Breeder: Susan N Raney. By: GCH CH 
 Hyspire Texas Hold 'Em - Piccadilly Raynefall Seekret Affair. Owner: 
 Mike Lish and Susan Raney.  
(14) Fri _AB_ Sat ___ BELQUEST CONCLUSION NO PANTIES 
 SS15473804. 11/22/2019 Breeder: Vicky Creamer|Kristen Creamer-
 Allison|Ms. Krista Beal. By: GCHB CH Belquest Conclusion No Limit 
 Poker - Belquest Conclusion Don'T Get Knickers In A Twist. Owner: 
 Vicky Creamer| Krista Beal |Kristen Allison.  Agent: Rusty Howard 
(16) Fri AB__ Sat _16_ BORADOR'S MYSTIC MEG 
 SS16442505. 12/7/2019 Breeder: Matt Nickell|Sally Bell. By: Borador's 
 Stetson Fits - Boradors Mary Ochhi At Ellsworth. Owner: Sally Bell.  
(18) Fri _2_ Sat ___ HEARTHSIDE'S PUP PUP BOOGIE 
 SS15912705. 10/22/2019 Breeder: Cindy Garzon|John Garzon. By: CH 
 Banbury Dickendall Miss Me Now SH - Sylvan Meadows Meadow At 
 Hearthside CGCA. Owner: Cindy Garzon |John Garzon.   
(20) Fri _4_ Sat ___ HEARTHSIDE'S HEY THERE 
 SS15912706. 10/22/2019 Breeder: Cindy Garzon/John Garzon. By: CH 
 Banbury Dickendall Miss Me Now SH - Sylvan Meadows Meadow At 
 Hearthside CGCA. Owner: Cindy Garzon |John Garzon.  
(22) Fri _AB_ Sat ___ ACCOLADE'S ROCKET BLAZE OF GLORY 
 SS16123201. 11/25/2019 Breeder: Andrea Robertson/Edie B Castor. By: 
 CH Free Spirit Bella Mare BCAT - GCH CH Hidden Brook Accolade Opal 
 RATO DN TKN. Owner: Andrea Robertson.   
(24) Fri ___ BROOKBERRY'S ATTESSA 
 SS16033401. 11/22/2019 Breeder: Stephanie Forte/Donna Forte. By: 
 Brookberry's Special Storm - Brookberry's Overboard. Owner: Donna 
 Forte|Stephanie Forte.  
(26) Fri ___ Sat ___ SPLASH'S WHO'S THE BOSS 
 SS16441203. 12/8/2019 Breeder: Elaina Zgrabik. By: Lakeside Fortune 
 Maker - Splash's Tabatha Zoey. Owner: Elaina Zgrabik.  

(28) Sat _1_ BROOKBERRY'S DON'T PANIC 
 SS16660301. 12/9/2019 Breeder: Donna Forte/Stephanie Forte. By: GCH 
 CH Paradocs Bellwether Heath - Brookberry's Stormy Situation. Owner:  
 Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte.  
(30) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ RAYNEFALL UP UP AND AWAY 
 SS16898801. 11/1/2019 Breeder: Susan Raney. By: GCH CH Zinfndel 
 Lengley's Big Papi - GCHB CH Piccadilly's Hidden Away At Raynefall DN. 
 Owner: Susan Raney.  
(32) Fri ___ Sat _AB_ BAILIWICK JUMPING FOR JOY FROM AMIGAS 
 SS15107505. 10/6/2019 Breeder: Kerin Schooler|Shannon Gage|Jerry  
 McCammock. By: GCHS CH Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - Amigas'  
 Gratis From Remington. Owner: Eileen Prezbindowski.   
(34) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ LOGAN ACRES RUBY IS A GEM 
 SS15526305. 10/30/2019 Breeder: Mrs. Ruth A Braun. By: Green Gables 
 Absolute Truth - Lengley's Big Papi's Maizie. Owner: Ruth A. Braun.  
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(36) Fri _AB_ Sat ___ BELQUEST CONCLUSION IN YA FACE 
 SS15473903. 11/22/2019 Breeder: Vicky & Michael Creamer & Kristen 
 Creamer- Allison. By: GCH Farnfield Topo Gigio - Bequest Conclusion 
 Poker Face. Owner: Vicky Creamer|Michae Creamer|Kristen Creamer-
 Allison.  Agent: Rusty Howard 
(38) Fri _1__ Sat _2__ EMPRESS JAMBOREE JUNIPER 
 SS17002301. 12/23/2019 Breeder: Dawn Nacey|Kate Gille. By: Empress 
 You're Looking Very Dapper Too - Empress It Takes Two To Tango.    
 Owner: Kate Gille.  
(212) Fri ___ Sat _4_  STORIUS DAZZLING LUNAR ECLIPSE 
 Bitch SS16646205. 4/30/2013 Breeder: George Athanasopoulos. By: 
 Kriscoland’s Spellbound – Jrl Alphabetic Order Alpha At Storius. Owner: 
 Judith Lesch.  
 
Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12) Bitches 
 

(40) Sat _3_ MCCABE CREEK LA DOLCE VITA 
 SS13515711. 7/22/2019 Breeder: Susan Haller. By: Rimfire's Who 
 Need's A Wingman? - Bonaventure Kentucky Charm. Owner: Susan      
 Haller.   
(42) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ SHANNON'S JERSEY SHORE SEASIDE HTS 
 SS14674004. 9/3/2019 Breeder: Jennifer J Stotts. By: CH Bruno Banani 
 Bella Mare - GCH CH Shannon's Salt Water Taffy. Owner: Jennifer Stotts. 
(44) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ SKYFIRE'S MEANT TO BE 
 SS14352001. 7/20/2019 Breeder: Stephanie Harris. By: Gallivant Larger 
 Than Life - Skyfire Danrich Reckless Nomad. Owner: Stephanie Harris|
 Jessica Harris. 

(46) Fri _2_ Sat _1_ ROCKMILL'S SHE'S A YACHT OF FUN 
 SS14088206. 8/9/2019 Breeder: KIMBERLY LYNN MIKESELL. By: GCH CH  
 Cedarlake Inside Scoop CGC TKN - Rockmill's Party On The Cape CGCA 
 CGCU TKN. Owner: Kimberly Mikesell. 

(50) Fri _1__ Sat _2__ ROCKMILL'S ISLAND PARTY AT TURNING POINT 
 SS14088203. 8/9/2019 Breeder: KIMBERLY LYNN MIKESELL. By: GCH CH  
 Cedarlake Inside Scoop CGC TKN - Rockmill's Party On The Cape CGCA 
 CGCU TKN. Owner: Jan Fandel.  
 
Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Senior 12-15 Months) 
Bitches 
 

(52) Fri ___ Sat _1__ FISHPAW LEMON ICE 
 SS13114601. 6/26/2019 Breeder: Natalie Williams|Scott Ashley. By: 
 GCH CH Gallivant Black Russian - CH Fishpaw Black Ice. Owner: Scott  
 Ashley| Natalie Williams.  
(54) Fri _2__ Sat _AB_ PARADIGM ZOEY 
 SS13542201. 6/17/2019 Breeder: Heidi Herman. By: CH Hadleigh  
 Greenstone Guido - Paradigm Savanna. Owner: Heidi S Herman.     
(56) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ GREENSTONE DOUBLE JEOPARDY 
 SS11697004. 4/21/2019 Breeder: Starkey Green|Stacey Green. By: CH 
 Hadleigh Greenstone Guido - CH Greenstone's Double Dutch. Owner: 
 Starkey and Stacey Green.  
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(58) Fri _4_ Sat _AB_ BONAVENTURE'S VANNA 
 SS12765502. 5/13/2019 Breeder: Gail Shearer. By: Bonaventure's    
 Vincent - Bonaventure's Oreo. Owner: Gail Shearer.   
(60) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ HYSPIRE SHALIMAR BLACK DAHLIA 
 SS12728103. 5/4/2019 Breeder: Vonnie Russell|Jim Russell. By: GCHS 
 CH Shalimar's The Animator - GCH CH Hyspire Songline Black Caddillac. 
 Owner: Marlynne Frisbie.  
(64) Fri _3__ Sat _3__ PENARAS R U ENVY OF US WITH RED DIAMOND 
 SS13535403. 6/6/2019 Breeder: Claudia Swanger|Kourtnee Swanger. 
 By: Nipntuck Firecracker - Penara's Flair For The Dramatic CGC. Owner: 
 Pam Doubek DVM|Michaela Willie  Diana Oliphant.  

(68) Fri _1__ Sat _2_ EMPRESS PUTTIN ON THE GLITZ 
 SS16056401. 4/21/2019 Breeder: Dawn Nacey. By: CH Empress Go   
 Diego Go JH - Empress Dressed To The Nines. Owner: Dawn Nacey.   

  
Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Senior 15-18 Months) 
Bitches 
 

(70) Fri _2__ Sat _3_ RED DIAMONDS TAZER STUNNED BY PENARA 
 SS11065702. 2/9/2019 Breeder: Pam Doubek. By: GCH CH Elkens Forged 
 In Fire "Ford" - Penara Crimson And Clover. Owner: Michaela Wille.  .  
(72) Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ CONQUEST BLONDES HAVE MORE FUN 
 SS11295001. 3/21/2019 Breeder: Kristen Creamer-Allison|Kylynne   
 Allison|Kayla Allison|Chase Allison. By: GCH CH Farnfield Topo Gigio -  
 Belquestconclusionconquest Gentlemn Prefur Blondes. Owner: Kristen  
 Creamer|Allison Allison|Kylynne Allison|K Allison|C Allison.  Agent: 
 Rusty Howard 
(74) Fri _1__ Sat _4_ RIPTIDE THE ONE WHO BREAKS THE SPELL 
 SS14143701. 3/23/2019 Breeder: Jovana Danilovic. By: Greenstone's
 Total Eclipse - Jersey Girl Optimus Canis. Owner: Justine Embach|Janis 
 Grannemann.   

(76) Sat _2__ GATEWAY'S MAKIN' TROUBLE 
 SS12095401. 3/17/2019 Breeder: Patty Streufert. By: Dallen Atlantic 
 Man In Black At Shalimar - Gateway's Dressin' For Trouble. Owner: Patty 
 Streufert|Debbie Rybinski.   
(92) Fri _AB_ Sat _1__ CLEARCREEK HYSPIRE SPORTS BAR 
 SS11451301. 1/21/2019 Breeder: Liz Martin|Vonnie Russell/Jim Russell|
 Shannon Brown. By: CH Nipntuck Hyspire Unforgettable - GCH CH 
 Hyspire Sports Fan. Owner: Elizabeth J Martin|Vonnie Russell|Jim    
 Russell|Shannon Brown.  

 Best in Sweepstakes:  Fri_68__Sat_23_ 
  
 Best of Opposite in Sweepstakes: Fri_23__Sat_92__ 
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 Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Veterans 7-9 Years) Dogs 
 

(99) Fri _1_ Sat _1_ GCHS CH SPLASH'S SCOOTIN' ON THE WAVES 
 SR77576601. 4/14/2013 Breeder: Judy Ridilla/Elaina Zgrabik. By: GCH CH  
 Nipntuck Scootin' By - Splash's Making Waves. Owner: Elaina Zgrabik.  
 
 Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Veterans 7-9 Years) Bitches 
 

(186) Fri _2_ Sat _3_ NEVEREST LITTLE EXTRA UMPH BN RE CGCA 
 SR78249001. 6/24/2013 Breeder: Desirae Pausma. By: Neverest'N'The Captains  
 Kodiak Moment - Neverest Happily Everafter. Owner: Kelsey Mehlhoff.  
(188) Fri _1_ Sat _1__ GCH CH HIDDEN BROOK ACCOLADE OPAL RATO DN TKN 
 SR78454707. 5/24/2013 Breeder: Judy Schultz/Jenny Grasse. By: Accolade's  
 Thomas The Tank Engine - Hiddenbrook's Forbidden Fruit CGC TKN. Owner:  
 Andrea Robertson. 
(190) Fri _3__ Sat _2__ GCH CH SPITO BROOKBERRY SERIOUSLY SHELBY 
 SR76099701. 10/28/2012 Breeder: Donna Forte/Stephanie Forte/Masao  
 Ito/Yoshikazu Tanaka. By: GCH CH Dickendall Ironore Bluefish - Spito Jp's  
 Sunchase Monica. Owner: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte.  

  
Retrievers (Labrador), Sweepstakes (Veterans 9+ Years) Bitches 
 

(192) Fri _1__ CH GLACIERIDGE'S HOME RUN 
 SR63412602. 6/22/2010 Breeder: Bob Skow/Connie Skow. By: CH Tabatha's  
 Slugger II - CH Glacieridge Tabatha's Marian. Owner: Scott Ashley|Natalie  
 Williams.  
(194) Fri _2__ Sat _1__ EMPRESS MEDICATED MAGIC 
 SR33332601. 2/17/2006 Breeder: Dawn Nacey/Fred Rosin. By: CH Hightide 
  Bona Venture Cap'n Jack - CH Empress Faded Glory. Owner: Dawn Marie Nacey.   

 

 Best in Veterans Sweepstakes:  Fri_188_Sat_194  
  
 Best of Opposite in Veterans Sweepstakes: Fri_99__Sat_99_ 
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Retrievers (Labrador), Puppy (6-9 Months) Dogs 
  

5 Fri _4_ Sat _4__ BELQUEST CONCLUSION STRIP POKER II 
 SS15473803. 11/22/2019 Breeder: Vicky Creamer|Kristen Creamer-
 Allison/Ms. Krista Beal. By: GCHB CH Belquest Conclusion No Limit   
 Poker - Belquest Conclusion Don'T Get Knickers In A Twist. Owner: Vicky 
 Creamer|Krista Beal|Kristen Allison.  Agent: Rusty Howard 
 7 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ RAYNEFALL TWENTY FOUR 
 SS15921602. 11/1/2019 Breeder: Susan Raney. By: CH Nipntuck Hyspire  
 Unforgettable - CH Nipntuck Fastdance. Owner: Susan Raney.  
 9 Fri _2_ Sat _2__ BONAVENTURES'S DEALERS CHOICE 
 SS15560304. 10/17/2019 Breeder: Tom Shearer|Gail Shearer. By: GCH 
 CH Eagertrieve Blackjack - Bonaventure Sarah J. Owner: Gail Shearer|
 Tom Shearer.  
11 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ CLEARCREEK HYSPIRE PUT ME IN COACH 
 SS15595702. 10/7/2019 Breeder: Liz Martin|Vonnie Russell|Jim 
 Russell|Shannon Brown. By: CH Hoffmann's Stop And Stare - GCH CH 
 Hyspire Sports Fan. Owner: Vonnie Jim Russell|Liz Martin|Shannon 
 Brown.  
15 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ RAYNEFALL LOVER OF LIFE SINGER OF SONGS 
 SS15601602. 10/21/2019 Breeder: Susan N Raney. By: GCH CH Hyspire 
 Texas Hold 'Em - Piccadilly Raynefall Seekret Affair. Owner: Susan 
 Raney.   

17 Fri _3_ Sat ___ BELQUEST CONCLUSION SUPER MOON RISING. 

  By: GCH CH Farmfield  Topo Gigio – Belquest Conclusion Frozen Margarita 
  Owner: Vicky Creamer|Michael Creamer|Kristen Creamer-Allison|Krista  
   Beal.      Agent: Rusty Howard 

21 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ ACCOLADE'S WADINGWATERS GOING ROGUE 
 SS14537801. 10/3/2019 Breeder: Brett Amdor|Andrea Robertson. By: 
 CH Overlook's Thunder And Lightning - Hidden Brook Accolade Cha Cha. 
 Owner: Andrea Robertson.  
23 Fri _1__ Sat _1__ HOFFMANN'S NEVER HURRY AND NEVER WORRY 
 SS18627001. 12/6/2019 Breeder: Ruth A Hoffmann|Randahl Hoffmann|
 Jennifer L Hoffmann. By: CH Seawinds Sailor's Chanty - Hoffmann's If 
 Your Lips Are Moving. Owner: Randahl Hoffmann|Jennifer Hoffmann| 
 Ruth A Hoffmann.  

25 Fri _AB_ Sat _3__ TIME SQUARE MR MATTHEWS 
 SS15728801. 10/27/2019 Breeder: Amy Oles|Mark Oles. By: CH 
 Greenstone's Believe It Or Not - Rihanna V. 'T Chielewout. Owner: Amy 
 Oles.  
27 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ CLEARCREEK HYSPIRE HALL OF FAME 
 SS15595701. 10/7/2019 Breeder: Liz Martin|Vonnie Russell|Jim 
 Russell|Shannon Brown. By: CH Hoffmann's Stop And Stare - GCH CH 
 Hyspire Sports Fan. Owner: Elizabeth J Martin.   
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Retrievers (Labrador), Puppy (9-12 Months) Dogs 
 
29 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ BAILIWICK"S RETURN TO DODGE 
 SS13620101. 7/1/2019 Breeder: Eileen Prezbindowski|Shannon Gage|
 Ms. Kerin J Schooler. By: CH Amigas' Hawkins - Amigas' Caddo @ 
 Bailiwick. Owner: Eileen Prezbindowski.  
31 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ HYSPIRE MARITIME PLAY TO WIN 
 SS14650601. 8/23/2019 Breeder: Hyspire Kennel| Shannon Brown|
 Julie Jussaume. By: GCH CH Nipntuck Well Played - Hyspire Maritime 
 Bubble Rap. Owner: Vonnie Jim Russell|Shannon Brown.  
35 Fri _1__ Sat _1__ DANBURYS EPOCH BANJO BEAR 
 SS14011209. 8/16/2019 Breeder: Thomas Greg Ewen. By: CH Epochs 
 Thunderbolt Brightens The Banner - Epochs Genuine Risk THD CGC. 
 Owner: Debbie Ewen.   
37 Sat _2__ DAVRIS HARRY 
 SS13590501. 7/1/2019 Breeder: Christina Hodge|David Hodge. By: GCH 
 CH Zinfndel Lengley's Big Papi - CH Davris Tabatha's Tickled Pink. Owner: 
 Christina Hodge|David Hodge.   
 
Retrievers (Labrador), 12-15 Months Dogs 

 
39 Fri _2__        Sat _2_    BIG SKY'S SONIC BOOM AT BALEWATER 
 SS12759305. 5/11/2019 Breeder: Steven Kirschner|Shari M Kirschner. 
 By: Lacote Boomerang To Big Sky - Big Skys Watch Me Strut. Owner: Sue 
 Schultze.  

41 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ SKYFIRE LET'S GET READY TO RUMBLE 
  SS12212801. 5/12/2019 Breeder: Stephanie Harris|Jessica L Harris. By:  
  Gallivant Larger Than Life - Skyfire's Do The Impossible. Owner:  
  Stephanie Harris|Jessica Harris.  
43 Fri _1__ Sat _1__ FISHPAW GIN AND TONIC 
 SS13114602. 6/26/2019 Breeder: Natalie Williams|Scott Ashley. By: 
 GCH CH Gallivant Black Russian - CH Fishpaw Black Ice. Owner: Scott 
 Ashley|Natalie  
 Williams.   
45 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB__ BIG SKY'S SHALANE STAY IN YOUR LANE 
 SS12759304. 5/11/2019 Breeder: Steven Kirschner|Shari M Kirschner. 
 By: Lacote Boomerang To Big Sky - Big Skys Watch Me Strut. Owner: 
 Debbie Lewis.  
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Retrievers (Labrador), Bred-By-Exhibitor Dogs 
 
47 Sat _2_ EMPRESS PANDEMONIUM 
   SS08744701. 10/10/2018 Breeder:  
   Dawn Nacey. By: Empress Miracles Do Happen JH - CH Empress  
   Keep Calm And Chive On DN. Owner: Dawn Nacey.  

49 Fri _3__ Sat _4_ NEVEREST I SAW THE LIGHT 
   SR99704106. 4/29/2017 Breeder: Desirae Pausma|Kelsey  
   Mehlhoff. By: Ramblin' Man Of Buddy Hunter - Neverest Little  
   Extra Umph BN RE  CGCA.  Owner: Kelsey Mehlhoff.  

51 Fri _1__ Sat _1__ DEVANLEY'S LAST CALL 
   SS06578103. 6/2/2018 Breeder: Mrs. Judy L Segedi|Mr. Aric A  
   Segedi.  By: GCH CH Gallivant Black  Russian - Devanley's  
   White Chocolate Surprise. Owner: Judy L Segedi|Aric A Segedi.   

 53 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ EVERSO'S MUTINY 
   SS11395501. 2/20/2019 Breeder: Stefanie J Perrine. By: CH  
   Scarlaw Everso Ledendary JH - Anfield Markei's Down Under.  
   Owner: Stefanie J Perrine.  

55 Fri _2__ Sat _3__ STARLIGHT'S BUCKEYE ARCHIE BACK TO BACK 
   SR96821206. 12/29/2016 Breeder: William Finch|Patty Finch.  
   By: CH Anguk Nauk (Anguiano) - Lady Buckeye Maddy Mae CA.  
   Owner: Patty Finch.  

  
Retrievers (Labrador), American Bred Dogs 
 
57 Fri _1_EMPRESS PANDEMONIUM 
 SS08744701. 10/10/2018 Breeder: Dawn Nacey. By: Empress Miracles Do  
 Happen JH - CH Empress Keep Calm And Chive On DN. Owner: Dawn Nacey.  
59 Fri ___ Sat _EX__ BROOKBERRY'S SERIOUSLY JAYDEN 
 SS09015901. 10/29/2018 Breeder: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte. By: CH Wolf's  
 Hunter Ely Sweet Solon - GCH CH Spito Brookberry Seriously Shelby. Owner:  
 Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte.  

61 Fri _4_ Sat _2__ BROOKERIDGE KING PADRIC AT GALWAY 
 SS07033107. 6/30/2018 Breeder: Kyle J Hartman|Donna L Hartman|Samantha  
 Stahle. By: GCHP CH Davris Tabatha's Dutch - Brookeridge Seneca Creek. Owner: 
 Alyce Hobbs|Donna Hartman|Kyle Hartman.  Agent: Rusty Howard 



10                                                                                                                               June 26 & 27, 2020 

 

63 Fri _3__ Sat _3__ PROPHETS ROCK CHIEF BLACK HOOF 
 SS07831301. 8/23/2018 Breeder: Ms. Marjorie Dianne McGlothlin. By: 
 GCHP CH Davris Tabatha's Dutch - Black Rock Annie Get Your Guns CGC 
 TKN. Owner: Dale Brummett.  

65 Fri _2_ Sat _1__ BELLWETHER ALL OF ME 
 SS09723401. 11/25/2018 Breeder: Tina Barks. By: GCHS CH Shalimar's 
 The Animator - Bellwether Give In To Me. Owner: Tina Barks.  
 129 Fri ___ Sat _4__ BLUE HEAVEN’S RUNNING MARTINDALE 
 SS04550601. 03/27/2018 Breeder: Rachel Lenaeus By: GCHS CH 
 Shalimar's Towmator - Bellwether Give In To Me. Owner: Rachel  
 Lenaeus. 

 
Retrievers (Labrador), Open Black Dogs 
 

67 Fri _4__ Sat _4__ LORETTA LABS SEBASTIAN (FRANCO) 
 SR98846302. 1/18/2017 Breeder: Daniel Franco|Juan Carbonell. By: 
 CH Wolf's Hunter Ely Sweet Solon - D'F. Vaniglia Loretta (Franco). 
 Owner: Jessica Sanchez.  
71 Fri _3__ Sat _2__ CHESTNUT'S BLACK VELVET 
 SS03767401. 1/19/2018 Breeder: John A. Moneghan|Jenny A 
 Moneghan. By: GCH CH Zinfndel Lengley's Big Papi - Chestnut's Yuppy 
 Girl. Owner: John and Jenny Moneghan.  
73 Fri _1__ Sat _3__ JRL BULLET PROOF 
 SS01033606. 7/31/2017 Breeder: Mary Little. By: GCHB CH Nipntuck 
 Blame It On Fame - Zinfndel Cobot's Scarlet Lace. Owner: Rhonda 
 Lee|Mary Little.  
75 Fri _AB__ Sat _AB__ LACHLAN'S ON THE ROAD AGAIN TO POPWAY 
 SS01373301. 9/2/2017 Breeder: Tom O'Hern. By: CH Epoch Carries The 
 Torch For Banner - Lachlan's Lucie Lu. Owner: Nancy Poplin|Tom 
 O'Hern.   Agent: Amy Penuel. 
77 Fri ___ Sat ___ WOOD'S REST JUST A STONE'S THROW AWAY 
 SS04213912. 2/13/2018 Breeder: Debra L Wood. By: CH Free Spirit Bella 
 Mare BCAT - Willowbrook's Hole In One At Wood's Rest. Owner: Debra L 
 Wood.  Agent: Lisa Gregor-Sobosz. 
79 Fri _2__ Sat _1__ OVERLOOK'S NOTORIOUS 
 SS01689301. 9/6/2017 Breeder: Mark Rothe/Gina Rothe. By: CH 
 Wiscoys Rocco—GCH CH Overlooks Fire On The Horizon. Owner: Mark 
 V. Rothe|Gina Rothe.  
 
Retrievers (Labrador), Open Chocolate Dogs 
 
81 Fri _AB__ Sat _AB_ SANDIA'S PRIDE OF CAZADORA TOO 
 SS07661202. 9/15/2018 Breeder: Cynthia Ramsey|Jaclynn Robertson| 
 Stefanie Perrine. By: CH Scarlaw Everso Ledendary JH - GCH CH Sandia's 
 Poco Chocolate Oscuro Cazadora. Owner: Jaclynn Robertson.  
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83 Fri _1__ Sat _2_ CHESTNUT'S CLIFFHANGER 
 SS07852001. 9/21/2018 Breeder: John Moneghan|Jenny Moneghan. By: 
 GCH CH Glacieridge Tabatha's Stonehedge Boulder - Chestnut's Mickey 
 You'Re So Fine. Owner: John and Jenny Moneghan.  
85 Fri _2__ Sat _1__ DEVANLEY'S SINGLE BARREL BOURBON 
 SS06578107. 6/2/2018 Breeder: Judy L Segedi|Aric A Segedi. By: GCH  
 CH Gallivant Black Russian - Devanley's White Chocolate Surprise. Owner:  
 Judy L Segedi. 

 

  
 Retrievers (Labrador), Open Yellow Dogs 
 
89 Fri _2__ Sat _1_ EMPRESS YOU'RE LOOKING VERY DAPPER TOO 
 SS04159201. 1/14/2018 Breeder: Dawn Nacey. By: Empress You'Re Looking  
 Very Dapper - Empress Ignorance Is Bliss. Owner: Dawn Marie Nacey.  
 .  
91 Fri _3__ Sat _2__ GALLIVANT'S THE GUM SHOE 
 SS08287603. 9/6/2018 Breeder: Fabian Negron|Thomas Flaherty. By: GCH  
 CH Mar-Moye Special Agent Gibbs - CH Gallivant Bigpines Kenya. Owner: 
 Sally Bell.  
93 Fri ___ Sat ___ FISHPAW MERCURY 
 SS08312304. 9/29/2018 Breeder: Natalie J Williams|Scott Ashley. By: GCHS 
 CH Tabatha's Sunfest Decker - Fishpaw Daiwa Reel 'Er In. Owner: Scott  
 Ashley|Natalie Williams.  

95  Fri _4__ Sat _4__ HEARTHSIDE'S SMALL TOWN SOUTHERN MAN FROM  
    MAR-MOYE 
 SS01502601. 8/29/2017 Breeder: Marion Daniel|Moye Daniel|Michael  
 Horne|Renee Horne. By: GCHB CH Belgold A Shore Thing For Montview RN JH  
 CGC TKN - CH Mar-Moye Rackin Up The Miles From Oakhaven. Owner: Cindy  
 Garzon|John Garzon.  
97 Fri _1__ Sat _3__ SUNNYDAZE I'M YOUR BOOGIE MAN 
 SR97688501. 1/22/2017 Breeder: Linda E Maffett. By: CH Devonshires  
 Huckleberry Finn - Sunnydaze Shake Your Booty. Owner: Michael Silva| 
 Kimberlee Silva.   

  Winners Dog:  Fri_43__Sat_43__ 

  
  Reserve Winners Dog: Fri_51__Sat__51__ 
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Retrievers (Labrador), Puppy (6-9 Months) Bitches 
  

 6 Fri ___ Sat ___ DEVANLEY'S LAST CHANCE AT LOVE 
 SS16143007. 12/22/2019 Breeder: Judy L Segedi|Aric A Segedi|Mark J 
 Segedi. By:Devanley's Last Call - Devanley's A Tail As Old As Time. 
 Owner: Judy L Segedi.  
 8 Fri _2__ Sat ___ HOFFMANN'S WE GO AS WE PLEASE 
 SS18627002. 12/6/2019 Breeder: Ruth A Hoffmann|Randahl Hoffmann|
 Jennifer L Hoffmann. By: CH Seawinds Sailor's Chanty - Hoffmann's If 
 Your Lips Are Moving. Owner: Randahl Hoffmann|Jennifer Hoffmann| 
 Ruth A Hoffmann.  
10 Fri __4_ Sat _2__ OVERLOOK'S STORM ON THE HORIZON 
 SS16646903. 11/8/2019 Breeder: Mark Rothe. By: GCH CH Banner's No 
 Line On The Horizon - GCHB CH Overlook's Pepper. Owner: Mark and 
 Gina Rothe.  
12 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ RAYNEFALL BREWIN' UP TROUBLE AT D'LYSH 
 SS15601601. 10/21/2019 Breeder: Susan N Raney. By: GCH CH Hyspire 
 Texas Hold 'Em - Piccadilly Raynefall Seekret Affair. Owner: Mike Lish 
 and Susan Raney.  
14 Fri _AB_ Sat ___ BELQUEST CONCLUSION NO PANTIES 
 SS15473804. 11/22/2019 Breeder: Vicky Creamer/Kristen Creamer-
 Allison/Ms. Krista Beal. By: GCHB CH Belquest Conclusion No Limit Poker 
 Belquest Conclusion Don'T Get Knickers In A Twist. Owner: Vicky 
 Creamer|Krista Beal|Kristen Allison.  Agent: Rusty Howard 
16 Fri _AB_ Sat ___ BORADOR'S MYSTIC MEG 
 SS16442505. 12/7/2019 Breeder: Matt Nickell/Sally Bell. By: Borador's 
 Stetson Fits - Boradors Mary Ochhi At Ellsworth. Owner: Sally Bell.  
18 Fri ___ Sat ___ HEARTHSIDE'S PUP PUP BOOGIE 
 SS15912705. 10/22/2019 Breeder: Cindy Garzon/John Garzon. By: 
 CH Banbury Dickendall Miss Me Now SH - Sylvan Meadows Meadow At 
 Hearthside CGCA. Owner: Cindy Garzon|John Garzon.  
 20 Fri ___ Sat ___ HEARTHSIDE'S HEY THERE 
 SS15912706. 10/22/2019 Breeder: Cindy Garzon|John Garzon. By: 
 CH Banbury Dickendall Miss Me Now SH - Sylvan Meadows Meadow At 
 Hearthside CGCA. Owner: Cindy Garzon|John Garzon.  
 22 Fri ___ Sat ___ ACCOLADE'S ROCKET BLAZE OF GLORY 
 SS16123201. 11/25/2019 Breeder: Andrea Robertson/Edie B Castor. By: 
 CH Free Spirit Bella Mare BCAT - GCH CH Hidden Brook Accolade Opal R
 ATO DN TKN. Owner: Andrea Robertson.   

24 Fri ___ BROOKBERRY'S ATTESSA 
 SS16033401. 11/22/2019 Breeder: Stephanie Forte|Donna Forte. By: 
 Brookberry's Special Storm - Brookberry's Overboard. Owner: Donna 
 Forte|Stephanie Forte.  

26 Fri ___ Sat ___ SPLASH'S WHO'S THE BOSS 
 SS16441203. 12/8/2019 Breeder: Elaina Zgrabik. By: Lakeside Fortune 
 Maker - Splash's Tabatha Zoey. Owner: Elaina Zgrabik.  
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28 Sat _3_ BROOKBERRY'S DON'T PANIC 
 SS16660301. 12/9/2019 Breeder: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte. By: G
 CH CH Paradocs Bellwether Heath - Brookberry's Stormy Situation.  
 Owner: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte.   
30 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ RAYNEFALL UP UP AND AWAY 
 SS16898801. 11/1/2019 Breeder: Susan Raney. By: GCH CH Zinfndel 
 Lengley's Big Papi - GCHB CH Piccadilly's Hidden Away At Raynefall DN. 
 Owner: Susan Raney.  
32 Fri ___ Sat _AB_ BAILIWICK JUMPING FOR JOY FROM AMIGAS 
 SS15107505. 10/6/2019 Breeder: Kerin Schooler/Shannon Gage/Jerry  
 McCammock. By: GCHS CH Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - Amigas' 
 Gratis From Remington. Owner: Eileen Prezbindowski. 
34 Fri _AB  Sat _AB_ LOGAN ACRES RUBY IS A GEM 
 SS15526305. 10/30/2019 Breeder: Mrs. Ruth A Braun. By: Green Gables 
 Absolute Truth - Lengley's Big Papi's Maizie. Owner: Ruth A. Braun.  
36 Fri _3__ Sat ___ BELQUEST CONCLUSION IN YA FACE 
 SS15473903. 11/22/2019 Breeder: Vicky & Michael Creamer & Kristen 
 Creamer- Allison. By: GCH Farnfield Topo Gigio - Bequest Conclusion 
 Poker Face. Owner: Vicky Creamer|Michael Creamer|Kristen Creamer-
 Allison.   Agent: Rusty Howard 
38 Fri _1__ Sat _4_ EMPRESS JAMBOREE JUNIPER 
 SS17002301. 12/23/2019 Breeder: Dawn Nacey|Kate Gille. By: Empress 
 You're Looking Very Dapper Too - Empress It Takes Two To Tango. 
 Owner: Kate Gille.  
212   Fri _AB_ Sat _1_ STORIUS DAZZLING LUNAR ECLIPSE 
 Bitch SS16646205. 4/30/2013 Breeder: George Athanasopoulos. By: 
 Kriscoland’s Spellbound – Jrl Alphabetic Order Alpha At Storius. Owner: 
 Judith Lesch. 57 Spino Court, Norwalk, OH 44857.  
 214   Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ BELQUEST CONCLUSION SUPER MOON RISING 
 Bitch SS15990701. 12/25/2019 Breeder Vicky Creamer|Michael 
 Creamer|Kristen Creamer-Allison|Krista Beal By: GCH CH Farmfield 
 Topo Gigio – Belquest Conclusion Frozen Margarita. Owner: Vicky 
 Creamer|Michael Creamer|Kristen Creamer-Allison|Krista Beal. 1784 
 Penn Shop Rd, Mount Airy, MD 21771. Agent: Rusty Howard 
  

Retrievers (Labrador), Puppy (9-12 Months) Bitches 
 

40 Sat _3_ MCCABE CREEK LA DOLCE VITA 
 SS13515711. 7/22/2019 Breeder: Susan Haller. By: Rimfire's Who 
 Need’s A Wingman? - Bonaventure Kentucky Charm. Owner: Susan 
 Haller.  

42 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ SHANNON'S JERSEY SHORE SEASIDE HTS 
 SS14674004. 9/3/2019 Breeder: Jennifer J Stotts. By: CH Bruno Banani 
 Bella Mare - GCH CH Shannon's Salt Water Taffy. Owner: Jennifer Stotts. 
  
44 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ SKYFIRE'S MEANT TO BE 
 SS14352001. 7/20/2019 Breeder: Stephanie Harris. By: Gallivant Larger 
 Than Life - Skyfire Danrich Reckless Nomad. Owner: Stephanie Harris|
 Jessica Harris. 
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46 Fri _2_ Sat _1_ ROCKMILL'S SHE'S A YACHT OF FUN 
 SS14088206. 8/9/2019 Breeder: KIMBERLY LYNN MIKESELL. By: GCH CH  
 Cedarlake Inside Scoop CGC TKN - Rockmill's Party On The Cape CGCA C
 GCU TKN. Owner: Kimberly Mikesell.  
50 Fri _1_ Sat _2_ ROCKMILL'S ISLAND PARTY AT TURNING POINT 
 SS14088203. 8/9/2019 Breeder: KIMBERLY LYNN MIKESELL. By: GCH CH  
 Cedarlake Inside Scoop CGC TKN - Rockmill's Party On The Cape CGCA 
 CGCU TKN. Owner: Jan Fandel.  

  
Retrievers (Labrador), 12-15 Months Bitches 
 

52 Fri _1__ Sat _2_ FISHPAW LEMON ICE 
 SS13114601. 6/26/2019 Breeder: Natalie Williams/Scott Ashley. By: GCH 
 CH Gallivant Black Russian - CH Fishpaw Black Ice. Owner: Scott Ashley|
 Natalie Williams.  
54 Fri _2__ Sat _AB_ PARADIGM ZOEY 
 SS13542201. 6/17/2019 Breeder: Heidi Herman. By: CH Hadleigh 
 Greenstone Guido - Paradigm Savanna. Owner: Heidi S Herman.   
56 Fri _AB__ Sat _AB__ GREENSTONE DOUBLE JEOPARDY 
 SS11697004. 4/21/2019 Breeder: Starkey Green/Stacey Green. By: 
 CH Hadleigh Greenstone Guido - CH Greenstone's Double Dutch. 
 Owner: Starkey and Stacey Green.  
 58 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ BONAVENTURE'S VANNA 
 SS12765502. 5/13/2019 Breeder: Gail Shearer. By: Bonaventure's 
 Vincent - Bonaventure's Oreo. Owner: Gail Shearer. 
60 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ HYSPIRE SHALIMAR BLACK DAHLIA 
 SS12728103. 5/4/2019 Breeder: Vonnie Russell|Jim Russell. By: GCHS 
 CH Shalimar's The Animator - GCH CH Hyspire Songline Black Caddillac. 
 Owner: Marlynne Frisbie.  
 
64 Fri _4__ Sat _3_ PENARAS R U ENVY OF US WITH RED DIAMOND 
 SS13535403. 6/6/2019 Breeder: Claudia Swanger/Kourtnee Swanger. 
 By: Nipntuck Firecracker - Penara's Flair For The Dramatic CGC. Owner: 
 Pam Doubek DVM Michaela Willie Diana Oliphant.  

66 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ SANDIA'S ABBEY ROAD 
 SS12515801. 4/22/2019 Breeder: Jaclynn Robertson. By: CH Scarlaw 
 Everso Ledendary JH - Sandia's Trix Is For Kids. Owner: Jaclynn  
 Robertson.  

 68    Fri _3__ Sat _1__ EMPRESS PUTTIN ON THE GLITZ 
 SS16056401. 4/21/2019 Breeder: Dawn Nacey. By: CH Empress Go  
             Diego Go JH - Empress Dressed To The Nines. Owner: Dawn Nacey.  
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 Retrievers (Labrador), 15-18 Months Bitches 
 

70 Fri _1__ Sat _3__ RED DIAMONDS TAZER STUNNED BY PENARA 
 SS11065702. 2/9/2019 Breeder: Pam Doubek. By: GCH CH Elkens Forged In 
 Fire "Ford" - Penara Crimson And Clover. Owner: Michaela Wille.  

72 Fri _3__ Sat ___ CONQUEST BLONDES HAVE MORE FUN 
 SS11295001. 3/21/2019 Breeder: Kristen Creamer-Allison|Kylynne Alli 
 son|Kayla Allison|Chase Allison. By: GCH CH Farnfield Topo Gigio -  
 Belquest Conclusion Conquest Gentlemn Prefur Blondes. Owner: Kristen  
 Creamer|Allison Allison|Kylynne Allison|K Allison|C Allison. Agent: Rusty  
 Howard 
74 Fri _4__ Sat _4__ RIPTIDE THE ONE WHO BREAKS THE SPELL 
 SS14143701. 3/23/2019 Breeder: Jovana Danilovic. By: Greenstone's Total  
 Eclipse - Jersey Girl Optimus Canis. Owner: Justine Embach|Janis Granne
 mann.  
76 Sat _1__ GATEWAY'S MAKIN' TROUBLE 
 SS12095401. 3/17/2019 Breeder: Patty Streufert. By: Dallen Atlantic Man In 
 Black At Shalimar - Gateway's Dressin' For Trouble. Owner: Patty 
 Streufert|Debbie Rybinski.  
216   Fri _2__ Sat _2_ ANIA’S JOLLYJUBILEE 
 Bitch SS10317401. 1/26/2019 Breeder: Anna Hausmann. By: CH Hoffmann’s  
 Stop and Stare – Ania’s Jasmine. Owner: Anna Hausmann.  
 

Retrievers (Labrador), Novice Bitches 
 

78 Fri _1__ Sat _AB_ EMPRESS CARICATURE 
 SR96163802. 11/16/2016 Breeder: Dawn Nacey. By: CH Clearcreek Bonaven
 ture Dust In The Wind - Empress Hot Pretense JH DS. Owner: Dawn Marie 
 Nacey. 

  
Retrievers (Labrador), Bred-By-Exhibitor Bitches 
 

80 Fri ___ Sat _AB_ BAILIWICK'S TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT 
 SR97424401. 1/2/2017 Breeder: Eileen Prezbindowski| Shannon Gage| 
 Kerin J Schooler. By: Wits End U Can Bank On Me At Amigas - Amiga's  
 Bandera. Owner: Eileen Prezbindowski.  

82 Fri ___ Sat _  _ INFINITY'S INCY WINCY SPIDER 
 SS07782201. 6/25/2018 Breeder: Michelle VeuCasovic. By: Bloomwood John 
 Q - GCH CH Infinity's Itsy Bitsy Spider. Owner: Michelle VeuCasovic.   
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84 Fri ___ Sat ___ STARLIGHT'S BUCKEYE JESSIE OH-WINS 
 SS09625103. 12/12/2018 Breeder: Patricia Finch/William Finch. By: 
 Epoch's Opus One BN RN JH FDC SCN SIN CGC TKI - McCabe Creek's 
 Buckeye Hop-Along To Devanley. Owner: Patty Finch. 
86 Fri _AB_ Sat _2_ TAMERIC EVERYTHING HAS CHANGED 
 SS09625701. 3/25/2018 Breeder: Tammy Farrington/Eric Benziger. By: 
 Tameric Hocus Pocus - CH Tameric Little Izzy. Owner: Tammy Farrington 
 |Eric Benziger.  
88 Fri ___ Sat ___ DEVANLEY'S STELLA ARTOIS 
 SS06578109. 6/2/2018 Breeder: Mrs. Judy L Segedi/Mr. Aric A Segedi. 
 By: GCH CH Gallivant Black Russian - Devanley's White Chocolate 
 Surprise. Owner: Judy L Segedi.   
90 Fri _1__ Sat _1__ FISHPAW AFTER DARK 
 SR91354905. 1/14/2016 Breeder: Scott Ashley/Natalie Williams. By: 
 GCHS CH Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - CH Glacieridge's Home Run. 
 Owner: Scott Ashley|Natalie Williams.  
92 Fri _2__ Sat _4__ CLEARCREEK HYSPIRE SPORTS BAR 
 SS11451301. 1/21/2019 Breeder: Liz Martin|Vonnie Russell|Jim Russell 
 |Shannon Brown. By: CH Nipntuck Hyspire Unforgettable - GCH CH 
 Hyspire Sports Fan. Owner: Elizabeth J Martin|Vonnie Russell|Jim 
 Russell|Shannon Brown.  
 94 Fri _3__ Sat _3_ BROOKBERRY'S SERIOUSLY SPECIAL 
 SR97237201. 10/7/2016 Breeder: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte. By: 
 GCH CH Pipestone Special K - GCH CH Spito Brookberry Seriously Shelby. 
 Owner: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte.   
 96 Fri _AB_ FAIRWEATHER'S PIPE N HOT MAGNUM OPUS 
 SR82111502. 3/19/2014 Breeder: Shawna Linscott/Christopher Linscott. 
 By: CH Morgan's Peace Pipe - Beulahlands Komic Dore. Owner: Shawna 
 Linscott.  

  98 Fri _AB__ Sat _AB__ ATTAWAY LAKESIDE A CUT ABOVE 
 SS08816602. 10/6/2018 Breeder: Haley Noel Sexton|Jared Frasher. By: 
 Lakeside Fortune Maker - Marsh Ridge Attaway Country Grammar. 
 Owner: Haley Noel Sexton|Jared Frasher .  

100 Fri ___ Sat _AB_ KIMLEIGH'S SEA TURTLE 
 SS07979902. 9/14/2018 Breeder: Anne Maynard. By: CH Bloomwood 
 Royal Major Globtrotter - Kimleigh's One Fish Two Fish. Owner: Anne 
 Maynard.  
102 Sat _AB_ INSELHEIM EVER READY 
 SS10722605. 11/8/2018 Breeder: Barbara Reisig. By: GCHG CH Epoch's 
 Moccasin Joe - CH Inselheim Iced Mocha. Owner: Barbara M Reisig.   
104 Fri ___ Sat _AB_ TAMERIC DON'T BLAME ME  
 SS05583701. 3/24/2018 Breeder: Tammy Farrington & Eric Benziger . 
 By: Tameric Hocus Pocus - CH Tameric Shake It Off. Owner: Tammy 
 Farrington|Eric Benziger .  

106 Fri ___ Sat ___ NEVEREST I CAN'T DRIVE 55 
 SS08575801. 10/30/2018 Breeder: Desirae Pausma|Kelsey Mehlhoff. 
 By: Greenstone's Snapshot - Neverest Priceless Virtue CD PCD BN RE N
 AJ CGCA. Owner: Kelsey Mehlhoff.  
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220    Fri _4__  ANIA’S PAISLEY 
 Bitch SS10396901. 9/21/2017 Breeder: Anna Hausmann. By: CH 
 Hoffmann’s  Stop and Stare – GCH Ania’s Brionna. Owner: Anna 
 Hausmann.   
 
Retrievers (Labrador), American Bred Bitches 

 
108 Fri _2_ Sat ___ SHANNON'S SING LOUD AND CLEAR AT WIT'S END 
 SS08367704. 9/13/2018 Breeder: Jennifer J Stotts. By: CH Epochs Jolly   

112 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ RAYNEFALL DON'T SAY A WORD 
 SS03291202. 11/10/2017 Breeder: Susan Raney. By: GCHB CH 
 Piccadilly's Seek Shade DS - GCHB CH Piccadilly's Hidden Away At 
 Raynefall DN. Owner: Susan Raney.  

114 Fri ___ Sat ___ ROCKMILL'S PARTY ON THE SHORE 
 SS06767712. 6/25/2018 Breeder: KIMBERLY LYNN MIKESELL. By: 
 GCHB CH Belgold A Shore Thing For Montview RN JH CGC TKN - 
 Rockmill's Party On The Cape CGCA CGCU TKN. Owner: Kimberly 
 Mikesell .   
116 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ DAVRIS SHALANE HOULIHAN 
 SR93594604. 4/26/2016 Breeder: Christina Hodge|David E Hodge. 
 By: CH Shalane Fly By Knight - GCH CH Tabatha's Sadie B. Owner: 
 Debbie Lewis. Prankster - Shannon's The Raven. Owner: Angela 
 Ewald.  
118 Fri _AB_ Sat ___ WHITE ANGELS CONTINOUS TWINKLE 
 SR82966304. 5/31/2014 Breeder: Jesse Fermin. By: GCHS CH Paradocs 
 Obsidian - Mtnmeadow Sassy. Owner: Jesse Fermin.  
120 Fri _4__ Sat _4_ LENGLEY ZINFNDEL POUR ME ANOTHER 
 SS08145402. 9/1/2018 Breeder: Mr. Justin Brent Parduhn. By: GCHB CH  
 Lakeside Memoir Of Gallivant CGC TKN - Lengley Jess A Tiny Bit Of Sun
 shine.  Owner: Kenneth Micovich.  
122 Fri ___ Sat ___ BROOKBERRY'S OVERBOARD 
 SR92752102. 4/5/2016 Breeder: Donna Forte/Stephanie Forte/Masao  
 Ito/Yoshikazu Tanaka. By: CH Wolf's Hunter Ely Sweet Solon - Spito Jp's  
 Sunchase Monica. Owner: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte.  
124 Fri _1__ Sat _124_ HOFFMANN'S LET'S DO THAT AGAIN 
 SS04527301. 2/19/2018 Breeder: Ruth A Hoffmann|Randahl Hoffmann| 
 Jennifer L Hoffmann. By: CH Hoffmann's Stop And Stare - Hoffmann's If 
 Your Lips Are Moving. Owner: Randahl Hofmann|JenniferHomann|Ruth 
  A Hoffmann|Lindsay Siflinger.   

126Fri ___ Sat _AB_ ELKENS FIREFOX AT BELQUEST CONCLUSION 
 SS04819201. 3/13/2018 Breeder: Eleonore B Diehr|Olivia Diehr. By: 
 GCH CH Elkens Forged In Fire "Ford" - Elkens Fire Starter. Owner: Vicky 
 Creamer|Kista Beal|Kristen Allison|Eleonore Diehr.  Agent: Rusty  
 Howard. 
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128Fri _AB_ Sat _3_ KIMLEIGH'S MANTARAY 
   SS07979901. 9/14/2018 Breeder: Anne Maynard. By: CH  
   Bloomwood Royal Major Globtrotter - Kimleigh's One Fish  
   Two Fish. Owner: Anne Maynard.   
130 Fri _AB_ MORGAN'S SPICED OLIVES AT FAIRWEATHER CGCA 
                        CGCU 
   SR85367502. 11/8/2014 Breeder: Sally Cockey. By: GCHS  
   CH Shalimar's The Animator - Morgan's Spiced Chai. Own 
   er: Shawna Linscott|Sally Cockey.   
132 Fri ___ Sat ___ LAUREL FORK BONAVENTURE'S DOUBLE DARE 

  SR99177501. 4/28/2017 Breeder: Peggy Parries|Tom Shear 
  er|Gail Shearer. By: CH Epochs Jolly Prankster - Laurel Forks  
  Indianna. Owner: Gail Shearer|Tom H. Shearer.   

134 Fri _AB_ Sat _34_ PARADIGM TWIZZLE 
   SR99270405. 4/20/2017 Breeder: Heidi Herman. By: GCHB  
   CH Lakeside Memoir Of Gallivant CGC TKN - Paradigm Driz 
   zle. Owner: Heidi Herman.  
136 Sat _1_ DAVRIS TRUDY 
   SS06921501. 5/3/2018 Breeder: Christina Hodge & Dave  
   Hodge. By: GCHS Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - GCH  
   Tabatha's Sadie B. Owner: Christina Hodge & Dave Hodge.  

138 Sat _AB__ TRI-EVER-N-AMEN'S WELL KEPT SECRET   

  @WOLFPACK 
   SS08806703. 10/25/2018 Breeder: Joni Long. By: CH Wind 
   croft's Southern Comfort CGC - Tri-Evers Hocus Pocus  
   Amen. Owner: Stephaine Wolfinger.  

140Fri ___ Sat ___ BELQUEST CONCLUSION SWEET TART 
141    SS00472501. 7/26/2017 Breeder: Vicky Creamer|Michael  

   Creamer |Kristen Creamer-Allison|Ms. Krista Beal. By:  
   GCH CH Zinfndel Lengley's Big Papi - GCH CH Belquest  
   Nostalgic Candy. Owner: Vicky Creamer|Michael  
   Creamer|Krista Beal|Kristen Allison.  Agent: Rusty Howard 

 
 Retrievers (Labrador), Open Black Bitches 
142 Fri _4__ Sat _1_ SHALANE STONEHEN CLARISSA 
   SS01742902. 9/1/2017 Breeder: Kim Black. By: GCH CH  
   Glacieridge Tabatha's Stonehedge Boulder - GCH CH Stone 
   henge Tabatha Sunfest Solace. Owner: Debbie Lewis.  

144 Fri _2__ Sat _2__ DOCK SIDE'S GAME ON DN CGC TKN 
   SR93734001. 6/3/2016 Breeder: Janet Huntley. By: CH  
   Piccadilly's Citius Altius Fortius - GCH CH Dock Side's Hold  
   Your Horses!. Owner: Janet Huntley.   

146 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB__ REMINGTONS NIGHT FURY CGCA CGCU 
   SR92485101. 11/11/2015 Breeder: Barb Randle. By: CH  
   Remingtons Snowwoods On To Fame - Remingtons Ruka.  
   Owner: Gloria and Marisa Perez.   
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148 Fri _3__ Sat _3__ BROOKBERRY'S STORMY SITUATION 
 SR90065401. 9/24/2015 Breeder: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte. By: 
 Maritime Skyfire We Got A Situation - Brookberry's Pandora's Box. 
 Owner: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte.   

150 Fri _1__ Sat _4_ CLEARCREEK MARIE LAVEAU 
 SS02835501. 11/1/2017 Breeder: Elizabeth Martin. By: GCHB CH 
 Lakeside Memoir Of Gallivant CGC TKN - CH Clearcreek Chicka Chicka 
 Boom Boom. Owner: Elizabeth Martin.  
152 Sat _AB_ DAVRIS FIELD OF LILY 
 SR93594601. 4/26/2016 Breeder: Christina Hodge|David E Hodge. By: 
 CH Shalane Fly By Knight - GCH CH Tabatha's Sadie B. Owner: Christina 
 Hodge.  
154 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ FISHPAW LAKESIDE FLY N' MOOCHING REEL 
 SR98922405. 5/4/2017 Breeder: Natalie J Williams|Scott Ashley. By: 
 GCH CH Zinfndel Lengley's Big Papi - Fishpaw Daiwa Reel 'Er In. Owner: 
 Jared Frasher|Scott Ashley|Natalie Williams|Jade Frasher.  
156 Fri _AB__ Sat _AB_ BARTON CREEKS JUST BREATHE 
 SS09723703. 12/5/2018 Breeder: Danna Hancock|Diane McClurg|Erin 
 McRobb. By: GCHS CH Shalimar's The Animator - Maidstone Edlyn Fried 
 Pie At Barton Creek. Owner: Danna E. Hancock.  
158 Fri ___ Sat ___ SPLASH'S TABATHA ZOEY 
 SR94416803. 6/28/2016 Breeder: Elaina Zgrabik|Carol A Heidl|Noel 
 Nivera. By: CH Tabatha Going For The Triple Crown - GCH CH Tabatha's 
 Sunfest Tickle. Owner: Elaina Zgrabik.  

 
160 Fri ___ Sat ___ INFINITY'S SPINNING SPIDER WEBS 
 SR98470801. 12/22/2016 Breeder: Michelle VeuCasovic. By: Summerlin 
 Pressing Danger JH - GCH CH Infinity's Itsy Bitsy Spider. Owner: Michelle 
 VeuCasovic.  
 
 Retrievers (Labrador), Open Chocolate Bitches 
 
162 Fri _2__ Sat _2_ GAINESFIELD'S FRIENDS IN LOW PLACES DS DJ  
    CGCA TKN 
 SR97111901. 1/22/2017 Breeder: Claudia L Rosen|Lisa Sobosz. By: CH 
 Atlantic's Ace Of Cakes At Big Sky - CH Gainesfield's Run For The Roses. 
 Owner: Leslie Eversole.  
164 Fri _1__ Sat _1__ GHOSTSTONE HYSPIRE FRENCH KISS 
 SS08207902. 9/29/2018 Breeder: Judy Schenk Chambers|Vonnie 
 Russell|Jim Russell. By: GCHG CH Epoch's Moccasin Joe - GCH CH 
 Ghoststone Hyspire XOXO. Owner: Vonnie Jim Russell|Judy Chambers.   
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 Retrievers (Labrador), Open Yellow Bitches 
 
166 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ SANDIA'S ARCTIC FOX 
 SS08726801. 11/22/2018 Breeder: Jaclynn Robertson. By: GCHS CH 
 Sandia's Polar Bear - Sandia's Slice Of Heaven. Owner: Jaclynn 
 Robertson.   
168 Fri _3__ Sat _3__ BRONCO'S LAST HURRAH 
 SR97867302. 2/16/2017 Breeder: Mrs. Joni J Palumbo. By: CH Wit's End 
 Jacks Or Better At Blackwing - Bronco's Now That's Cookin. Owner: Joni 
 Palumbo.  
170 Fri _2__ Sat _2__ INFINITY'S FLIP FLOP AND FLY 
 SR93647801. 5/8/2016 Breeder: Michelle VeuCasovic. By: GCH CH 
 Shannon's A Boy Named Suh - Infinity's Daj Mi Buzi. Owner: Michelle 
 VeuCasovic.  
172 Fri _1__      Sat ___ STORMY C'S HOT TODDY AT BALEWATER CGC TKN 
 SS00849503. 8/7/2017 Breeder: Christina Trojak|Steven Trojak Jr.|
 Jennifer L Carroll. By: GCH CH Farnfield Topo Gigio - GCH CH Stormy C's 
 Hot Mess DN CGC TKN. Owner: Sue Schultze|Sue Schultze|Steven 
 Trojak Jr|Christina Trojak.  Agent: Lisa Gregor-Sobosz 
174 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ CRANBROOK'S MISS JANUARY 2018 
 SS03451403. 1/3/2018 Breeder: Ingrid Hackett-Mayer. By: GCHS CH 
 Sunnydaze Running Across The Miles JH - Cranbrook's Persephone 
 Dawn In Summer's Dream. Owner: Ingrid Hackett Mayer.  
176 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB__ RAYNEFALL DOLCE VITA SHE'S GOT THE LOOK 
 SS05903401. 6/1/2018 Breeder: Susan Raney/Sonya Dudder. By: CH 
 Devonshires Huckleberry Finn - Dolce Vita Dixie Chick At Hyspire.
 Owner: Susan Raney.  
178 Sat _AB__ INSELHEIM DARK RUBY 
 SS04456209. 12/23/2017 Breeder: Barbara Mclean Reisig|Robert Ogden 
 Reisig. By: GCHB CH Piccadilly's A Shade Darker - Inselheim Beauty's 
 Rose. Owner: Barbara M Reisig.  
180 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ LAKESIDE ATTAWAY SWIPE RIGHT 
 SS09707002. 12/2/2018 Breeder: Jared Frasher|Jade Frasher. By: 
 Attaway Below Zero At Winsome - Lakeside Twilight Moon Over Bad 
 River. Owner: Haley Noel Sexton|Jared Frasher .  

182 Fri ___ Sat ___ BELQUEST CONCLUSION ANTEBELLUM ERA 
 SS08156901. 7/3/2018 Breeder: Vicky Creamer|Michael Creamer|
 Kristen Creamer-Allison|Ms. Krista Beal. By: CH Devonshires  
 Huckleberry Finn - GCH CH Belquest Conclusion If I Could Turn Back 
 Time. Owner: Vicky Creamer|Michael Creamer|Kristen Creamer|Allison 
 Beal|Krista Beal.  Agent: Rusty Howard 
184 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB__ WOOD'S REST CHARLEY'S ANGEL AT WOLFPACK  
    CGC TKN 
 SS04213910. 2/13/2018 Breeder: Debra L Wood. By: CH Free Spirit Bella 
 Mare BCAT - Willowbrook's Hole In One At Wood's Rest. Stephaine 
 Wolfinger|Deb Woods.  
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218                    Sat _1__ ANIA’S JUNIPER 

 Bitch SS10317401. 1/26/2019 Breeder: Anna Hausmann. By: CH 
 Hoffmann’s  Stop and Stare – Ania’s Jasmine. Owner: Anna Hausmann.   
 Stephaine Wolfinger|Deb Woods.  

222 Fri _4__ Sat _4_ ACCOLADE'S PHOEBE BEBE RN FDC BCHT DN CGC  
    TKN 
 SS03972002. 11/25/2019 Breeder: Andrea Robertson|Edie B Castor. By: 
 CH Free Spirit Bella Mare BCAT - GCH CH Hidden Brook Accolade Opal 
 RATO DN TKN. Owner: Andrea Robertson.  
 

 Winners Bitch:  Fri_90__Sat__90_ 

  
 Reserve Winners Bitch: Fri_172__Sat__164_ 

 
 Retrievers (Labrador), Veteran (7-9 Years) Dogs 
 

99 Fri _1__ Sat _ 1  GCHS CH SPLASH'S SCOOTIN' ON THE WAVES 
 SR77576601. 4/14/2013 Breeder: Judy Ridilla|Elaina Zgrabik. By: GCH 
 CH Nipntuck Scootin' By - Splash's Making Waves. Owner: Elaina 
 Zgrabik.  

Retrievers (Labrador), Veteran (7-9 Years) Bitches 
 

186 Fri _3_ NEVEREST LITTLE EXTRA UMPH BN RE CGCA 
 SR78249001. 6/24/2013 Breeder: Desirae Pausma. By: Neverest'N'The 
 Captains Kodiak Moment - Neverest Happily Everafter. Owner: Kelsey 
 Mehlhoff.  
188 Fri _2__ Sat _1__ GCH CH HIDDEN BROOK ACCOLADE OPAL RATO DN 
    TKN 
 SR78454707. 5/24/2013 Breeder: Judy Schultz/Jenny Grasse. By: 
 Accolade's Thomas The Tank Engine - Hiddenbrook's Forbidden Fruit 
 CGC TKN. Owner: Andrea Robertson.  
190 Fri _1__ Sat __2_ GCH CH SPITO BROOKBERRY SERIOUSLY SHELBY 
 SR76099701. 10/28/2012 Breeder: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte|
 Masao Ito|Yoshikazu Tanaka. By: GCH CH Dickendall Ironore Bluefish - 
 Spito Jp's Sunchase Monica. Owner: Donna Forte|Stephanie Forte.   
 
Retrievers (Labrador), Veteran (9+ Years) Bitches 
 

192 Fri _1__ CH GLACIERIDGE'S HOME RUN 
 SR63412602. 6/22/2010 Breeder: Bob Skow|Connie Skow. By: CH 
 Tabatha's Slugger II - CH Glacieridge Tabatha's Marian. Owner: Scott 
 Ashley|Natalie Williams.  
194 Fri _AB__ Sat _AB__ EMPRESS MEDICATED MAGIC 
 SR33332601. 2/17/2006 Breeder: Dawn Nacey|Fred Rosin. By: CH 
 Hightide Bona Venture Cap'n Jack - CH Empress Faded Glory. Owner: 
 Dawn Marie Nacey.  
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 Retrievers (Labrador) Best of Breed Competition 

 

101 Fri ___ Sat ___ GCH CH WHITE ANGEL'S ROCK N ROLL "ROCK" 
 Dog SR82966301. 5/31/2014 Breeder: Jesse Fermin. By: GCHS CH 
 Paradocs Obsidian - Mtnmeadow Sassy. Owner: Jesse Fermin.  
103 Fri _AB_    Sat _AB_ GCHS CH SANDIA'S POLAR BEAR 
 Dog SR84055301. 7/26/2014 Breeder: Jaclynn Robertson. By: Sandia's 
 Shaq Attack - Aristes' Sandia's Classy Lassie. Owner: Jaclynn Robertson.  
107 Fri ___ Sat ___ GCHB CH PLEASANTVIEW BRIEF ENCOUNTER 
 Dog SR97261401. 12/24/2016 Breeder: Douglas Burton|Michele Bur
 ton. By: Carpenny Made A Million - Banner's Yankee Doodle Sweetheart 
 CGC. Owner: Douglas|Michele Burton|Michele Burton.  Agent: Lisa 
 Gregor-Sobosz 

109 Fri ___ CH HUNT CLUB TONIGHT'S THE NIGHT 
 Dog SR95605701. 10/1/2016 Breeder: Nancy Arbuckle. By: CH Vegas 
 Night Bella Mare - Hunt Club Paint Box. Owner: Cindy Garzon |John 
 Garzon.  
111 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ CH GLACIERIDGE WEEKEND AT BERNIE'S QUEIJEIRO 
    & EMPRES 
 Dog SR96862304. 12/2/2016 Breeder: Bob Skow. By: GCHS CH 
 Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - CH Glacieridge Tabatha's Aggy THD 
 CGCA CGCU TKN. Owner: Dawn Nacey.   
113 Fri _AB__ Sat _AB_ GCHG CH BARTON CREEKS NIGHT MOVES 
 Dog SR90108801. 9/22/2015 Breeder: KARL HANCOCK|Danna E 
 Hancock|Erin L McClurg-Webster|Diane L McClurg. By: GCHS CH 
 Shalimar's The Animator - GCH  CH Edlyn Maidstone Visions Of 
 Sugarplums@Bartoncreek JH. Owner: Karl Hancock. 
115 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ GCHB CH REMINGTONS BORADOR BABOO 
 Dog SR92789701. 11/25/2015 Breeder: Barbara Randle. By: GCH CH  
 Simerdown's Sovereign - CH Remingtons 6 String. Owner: Barbara 
 Randle.  
117 Fri ___ Sat ___ GCHS CH SPLASH'S TABATHA NORMAN 
 Dog SR94416801. 6/28/2016 Breeder: Elaina Zgrabik|Carol A Heidl|Noel 
 Nivera. By: CH Tabatha Going For The Triple Crown - GCH CH Tabatha's 
 Sunfest Tickle. Owner: Elaina Zgrabik.  
119 Fri ___ Sat ___ GCHB CH BELQUEST CONCLUSION NO LIMIT POKER 
 Dog SR98536401. 4/1/2017 Breeder: Vicky Creamer|Michael Creamer|
 Kristen Creamer-Allison|Ms. Krista Beal. By: Nipntuck All Aces - GCH CH 
 Belquest Conclusion If I Could Turn Back Time. Owner: Vicky Creamer|
 Michael Creamer|Kristen Creamer|Allison Beal|Krista Beal.  Agent: 
 Rusty Howard 
121 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ GCH CH HARBOR RUN'S ART OF ANIMATION 
 Dog SS03777501. 7/7/2017 Breeder: Mrs. Heidi A Hartman|Carolyn G 
 Kellerman. By: GCHS CH Shalimar's The Animator - CH Harbor Run's I'Ll 
 Have Another CGC. Owner: Heidi Hartman|Carolyn Scheible. 
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125 Fri _AB_ CH INSELHEIM RUSTIC MOCHA 
 Dog SS05586003. 5/21/2018 Breeder: Dawn Mieth|Jodee Horseman. 
 By: CH Inselheim Up To Citadel - GCH CH Labradale Traveling Pants 
 Mochalabs. Owner: Barbara M Reisig|Dawn Mieth.  
127 Fri ___ Sat ___ CH WHITE ANGEL'S LINDY HOP "LINDY" 
 Dog SR82966302. 5/31/2014 Breeder: Jesse Fermin. By: GCHS CH 
 Paradocs Obsidian - Mtnmeadow Sassy. Owner: Jesse Fermin.  
196 Fri ___ Sat ___ GCH CH PLEASANTVIEW A REASON TO SMILE 
 Bitch SR97261402. 12/24/2016 Breeder: Douglas Burton|Michele 
 Burton. By: Carpenny  Made A Million - Banner's Yankee Doodle 
 Sweetheart CGC. Owner: Douglas|Michele Burton.  
198 Fri ___ Sat ___ GCH CH HYSPIRE SPORTS FAN 
 Bitch SR82689301. 4/15/2014 Breeder: Judy D Heim|Lisa DaRoss|
 Vonnie Russell|Jim Russell. By: CH Hyspire Maritime Everything You 
 Always Wanted - CH Hyspire Sporty Spice. Owner: Elizabeth J  
 Martin|Vonnie Russell|Jim Russell|Shannon Brown.  
200 Fri ___ Sat ___ CH EMPRESS KEEP CALM AND CHIVE ON DN 
 Bitch SR90684301. 11/24/2015 Breeder: Dawn Nacey|Jeannie Biddle. 
 By: Fort Knox Of Brodie Clann - Empress Parading Around Kai Den. 
 Owner: Dawn Marie Nacey.  
202 Fri _AB_ Sat _AB_ GCH CH SHANNON'S SALT WATER TAFFY 
 Bitch SR80229102. 10/6/2013 Breeder: Jennifer J Stotts. By: CH 
 Piccadilly's Citius Altius Fortius - CH Shannon's Peppermint Patty. 
 Owner: Jennifer Stotts.  
204 Fri ___ Sat ___ CH HOFFMANN'S BUTTON'D TIGHT 
 Bitch SR97727201. 1/28/2017 Breeder: Ruth A Hoffmann|Randahl  
 Hoffmann|Jennifer Hoffmann. By: Hoffman's Knockout By Design - 
 Hoffmann's  Will You Be Mine. Owner: Ruth A Hoffmann| Randahl 
 Hoffmann| Jennifer Hoffmann.  
206 Fri ___ Sat ___ GCHB CH SCIFI'S ALTER EGO 
 Bitch SS01610402. 9/28/2017 Breeder: Ms. Elizabeth A Moir. By: 
 CH Riverlane Blackthorn's Wonderboy - Scifi's Lil Short For A 
 Stormtrooper. Owner: Elizabeth A Moir|Mallori Seifert.  
208 Fri ___ Sat _AB_ CH TAMERIC SHAKE IT OFF 
 Bitch SR84860901. 9/12/2014 Breeder: Tammy Farrington|Eric 
 Benziger. By: Tameric Kickin' The Habit - Tameric Annie. Owner: Tammy 
 Farrington |Eric Benziger .  

210 Fri ___ Sat _AB_ CH ALLEGHENY'S WILLOW OF WILDWOOD 
 Bitch SR77556601. 4/30/2013 Breeder: Mrs. Clare Senfield. By: GCHS CH  
 Gateway's Nothin' But Trouble - CH Seawinds Belladonna Of Allegheny. 
 Owner: Clare Senfield. 
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 Best of Breed:   Fri_198_Sat_101_   

  
 Best of Winners:   Fri_90__Sat_90__ 

  
 Best of Opposite Sex:   Fri_101_Sat__90_ 

  
 Select Dog:   Fri_117_Sat_117_ 

  
 Select Bitch:   Fri_200_Sat_198_ 

  

 Judges Award of Merit :  Fri_208_Sat_119_ 

  

 Judges Award of Merit:   Fri_204_Sat_204_ 

  

 Best Puppy:   Fri_23__Sat_46__ 

  

 Best Bred By:   Fri_90__Sat_90__ 

  

 Best Veteran:   Fri_190_Sat_188__ 

Points Schedule for Retrievers (Labrador) in Division 5 

 Points: 1 2 3 4 5 

 Dog 2 7 11 21 39 

 Bitch 2 9 16 34 66 
 
 

  
Retrievers (Labrador), Brood Bitches 
 

(188) Fri _1_ Sat ___ GCH CH HIDDEN BROOK ACCOLADE OPAL RATO DN 
    TKN 
 SR78454707. 5/24/2013 Breeder: Judy Schultz|Jenny Grasse. By: 
 Accolade's Thomas The Tank Engine - Hiddenbrook's Forbidden Fruit 
 CGC TKN. Owner: Andrea Robertson. 554 County Road 519,  
 Frenchtown, NJ 08825.  


